TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metro Waste Paper Recovery Inc.		11/05/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cascades Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	772 Sherbrooke Street West, #100	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A 1G1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77228835	GREENBY NATURE
Serial Number:	77220843	GREEN BY NATURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 415-9200

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue, 15th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue, 15th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0445

900123837

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. Robertson
Signature:	/smr/
Date:	01/02/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0446

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, **METRO WASTE PAPER RECOVERY INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has applied for the registration of trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office referred to in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

AND WHEREAS, **CASCADES CANADA INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having its head office at 772, Sherbrooke Street West, #100, Montréal (Québec), Canada H3A 1G1 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications and/or the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned and transferred unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, both the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have hereunto executed this instrument as of this _____ day of November, 2008.

METRO	WASTE PAPER	RECOVE	RŶĨNC . (Assignor) <i>⊃</i>
D			Andrew Service and the service
By: Name:	Territoria	J. Circle	
Title:	Lorenos		Corror.
CASCAE	DES CANADA IN	C. (Assigr	nee)

By: Seuse Paul
Name: LOUISE PAUL
Title: ASST. SECRETARY

SCHEDULE « A »

Application Number	Registration Number	Trademark
77-228835	Pending	GREENBY NATURE
77-220843	Pending	GREENBY NATURE & Design
		Green w by Nature

RECORDED: 01/02/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003912 FRAME: 0448